

Pinellas County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-2	2344A	Version:	1				
Туре:	Арр	ointment			Status:	Regular Agenda		
File created:	12/2	2/2022			In control:	County Commissi	on	
On agenda:	1/17	/2023			Final action	:		
Title:	Appointment to the Feather Sound Community Services District, Inc. (Individual appointment by Commissioner Scott).							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. R	1. Roster - Feather Sound CSD 2022						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		l	Action	Result	
1/17/2023	1	Board of	County Co	mmis	sioners a	approved	Pass	

Subject:

Appointment to the Feather Sound Community Services District, Inc. (Individual appointment by Commissioner Scott).

Recommended Action:

Approve one appointment to the Feather Sound Community Services District, Inc. for a term of 1 year, beginning January 1, 2023.

• Approve Ryan Halstead - appointment by Commissioner Scott.

Background Information:

The FSCSD board is composed of seven volunteer members from the Feather Sound community appointed by the Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners. The board meets regularly as announced by public notice. The meetings are open to the public with residents and visitors welcome to attend.

Attachments:

Board Roster Resume

Partner(s):

N/A